
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

06 

43 

35 

30 

1 

Name 

Tom Dooley 

James Kuhns 

Tim Brecht 

Bradley Gray 

Michael Vellone 

Class 

8GTP1 

8S2 

8X 

8GT4 

8BSR 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

8 

2 

Best Tm 

1:44.459 

1:48.956 

1:55.474 

2:01.523 

1:46.253 

Year 

1988 

1985 

2016 

2004 

1980 

Make/Model 

Porsche 962 

Zephyrus MK4 

BMW 325i 

Mustang Cobra 

March Sportsracer 

Engine 

3400cc 

1000cc 

5000cc 

1800cc 

Color 

Blue/Orange/White 

Blue/Black 

White 

White 

White/Red 

Hometown 

Scottsdale AZ 

Encenitas CA 

Escondidio CA 

Sonoma CA 

Mesa AZ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

"X" Class cars not eligible for points, podiums or awards 

Printed: 5/1/2017 1:32:01 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

43.515 

Avg. Speed 

94.950 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.459 

Best Speed 

96.497 

Best Lap by 

06 - Tom Dooley 

SVRA So-Cal Historic Sports Car Festival 

Group 8  GTP, Can-Am, FIA, SR  

Group 8 Trophy Race 

Race (9 Laps) started at 15:20:58 

Auto Club Speedway 2.800 miles 

4/30/2017 03:45 PM 


